Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L AK E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

October 10, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 1,619.62 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

oo S

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 ¢ PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 » Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Last Name

ARI

Buck

Motor Sportsland
Motor Sportsland
Pike

Ramirez

Shelton
Silverthorne

First
Name

David

Dylan
Juan
Larry
Robert

M
AL

]

Sta Zip  Tax
te Code Dist Plate # Receipt No.

Address

153550592
1424244490
507893888
2028263552
1334205184
1482053760
366312704
483708160

October 10, 2018 DMV Regular Refunds MAO0042

Refund
Amount

$848.62
$113.00
$153.00
$153.00
$113.00

$13.00
$113.00
$113.00

$1,619.62

Date
Applied

10/2/2018
10/3/2018
9/28/2018
9/28/2018
9/25/2018
10/1/2018
9/24/2018
9/26/2018

Year

2018
2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Vehicle in use in another state
Renewed and traded in same month
Charged age-based fee, but has MSO
Charged age-based fee, but has MSO
Lease buy-out

Wants off-highway use only

Lease buy-out

Lease buy-out
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