





October 10, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 1,619.62 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0042

ARI Buck Motor Sportsland Motor Sportsland Pike Ramirez Shelton Silverthorne	Last Name
David Dylan Juan J Larry Robert	First M Name 1.
	Address
	City
	Sta Zip Tax te Code Dist
	Plate #
15350592 142424490 507893888 2028263552 1334205184 1482053760 366312704 483708160	Receipt No.
\$848.62 \$113.00 \$153.00 \$153.00 \$113.00 \$113.00 \$113.00 \$113.00	Refund Amount
\$848.62 10/2/2018 2018 Vehicle in use in another state \$113.00 10/3/2018 2018 Renewed and traded in same month \$153.00 9/28/2018 2018 Charged age-based fee, but has MSO \$153.00 9/28/2018 2018 Charged age-based fee, but has MSO \$113.00 9/25/2018 2018 Lease buy-out \$113.00 10/1/2018 2018 Lease buy-out \$113.00 9/24/2018 2018 Lease buy-out \$113.00 9/26/2018 2018 Lease buy-out	<u>Date</u> Applied Year <u>Reason</u>
428478	#

October 10, 2018 DMV Regular Refunds

MA0042

\$1,619.62